

KENTUCKY GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT FORM  
2020 REGULAR SESSION  
**Unofficial Document**

Amend printed copy of **SB 1/SCS 1**

- On Page 1, line 17 after the semicolon by adding "and"; and
- On Page 1, line 19 by deleting the word "and"; and
- On Page 1, by deleting lines 20 and 21 in their entirety; and
- On Page 1, line 26 by deleting "including" and inserting "but excludes" in lieu thereof; and
- On Page 3, line 13 after the word "agency" by deleting the remainder of the line; and
- On Page 3 by deleting line 14 in its entirety; and
- On Page 3, line 15 by deleting "164"; and
- On Page 3, line 16 after the word "shall" by deleting "use their" and inserting "support United States Immigration and Customs Enforcement at its request." in lieu thereof; and
- On Page 3, by deleting lines 17, 18, and 19 in their entirety; and
- On Page 4, at the end of line 5 by inserting "support United States Immigration and Customs Enforcement at its request."
- On Page 4, by deleting lines 6, 7, and 8 in their entirety; and
- On Page 5, line 9 after the word "employees" by deleting ":"; and
- On Page 5, by deleting lines 10 through 14 in their entirety; and
- On Page 5, line 15 by deleting "(b) Shall" and by inserting "shall" in lieu thereof; and
- On Page 5 line 18 after the word "Kentucky" by deleting "; and" and by inserting ":" in lieu thereof; and

Amendment No. SFA 2

Rep. Sen. Reginald Thomas

Committee Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Floor Amendment \_\_\_\_\_

Adopted: \_\_\_\_\_

Rejected: \_\_\_\_\_

Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

LRC Drafter: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Doc. ID: XXXX

**Not for Filing**

---

On Page 5, by deleting lines 19 through 26 in their entirety.